
Alzheimer’s Association of RI 
245 Waterman St. Suite 306 
Providence, RI 02906 
www.alz.org/ri  
Contact: Camilla Farrell 
(401) 421-0008 
cfarrell@alz.org  
 
Andrea Rizzo Foundation 
10 East Beach Rd. 
Charlestown, RI 02813 
www.dreasdream.org  
Contact: Susan Vincent 
(401) 952-2423 
dreasdream@aol.com  
 
Audubon Society of Rhode Island 
12 Sanderson Rd.  
 Smithfield, RI 02917 
http://www.asri.org/ 
Contact: (401) 949-5454 ext. 3044 
Jscoones@asri.org 
 
Baby Steps 
Florence Gray Center, 1 York St. Office 8b 
Newport, RI 02840 
http://www.babysteps-ri.org/  
Contact: (401) 533-1160 
babystepsnewport@gmail.com 
 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Ocean State 
1540 Pontiac Ave. 
Cranston, RI 02920 
www.bbbsos.org  
Contact: Jennifer Krus 
(401) 921-2434x108 
jkrus@bbbsos.org  
 
Bike Newport 
62 Broadway 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.bikenewportri.org 
Contact: Bari George 
(401) 619-4900 
info@bikenewportri.org  
 
 
 
 
 

Block Island Early Learning Center 
91 Chapel St. 
New Shoreham, RI 02807 
(401) 466-9695 
www.bielc.org 
 
Block Island School 
15 High St. 
New Shoreham, RI 02807 
(401) 466-5600 
www.blockislandschool.net 
 
Boys and Girls Club RI 
95 Church St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.bgcnewport.org 
Contact: (401) 847-6927 
 
Boys Town New England 
58 Flanagan Rd. 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
www.boystown.org 
Contact: Ashley Kuzmanko 
(401) 845-2250 
Ashley.kuzmanko@boystown.org  
 
Bright Ideas 
1272 West Main Rd. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.brightideaspreschool.com  
Contact: MeMe Kielbasa 
(401) 849-0055 
meme@brightideaspreschool.com  
 
Child and Family Services 
31 John Clarke Rd. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.childandfamilyri.com  
Contact: Patricia Carbone 
(401) 849-2300 
PCarbone@childandfamilyri.com  
 
City of Newport  
43 Broadway 
Newport, RI 02840 
http://www.cityofnewport.com/  
Contact: Scott Wheeler & William Riccio 
401-845-5802 or 401-845-5841 
swheeler@cityofnewport.com  
WRiccio@CityofNewport.com  



Clean Ocean Access 
23 Johnnycake Hill Road 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.cleanoceanaccess.org  
Contact: Dave McLaughlin 
(401) 236-2561 
dave.mclaughlin@cleanoceanaccess.org 
info@cleanoceanaccess.org  
 
Community Baptist Church Annex 
50 Dr. Marcus Wheatland Blvd. 
Newport, RI 02840 
Contact: Pauline Moye 
Pauline@npthousing.org  
 
Confetti Foundation 
212 Old Airport Road 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.confettifoundation.org  
Contact: Stephanie Grimm 
(401) 619-4333 
confettifoundation@gmail.com  
 
Daffodillion Project 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.daffodillion.com  
Contact: John Hirschboeck 
daffodillion@cox.net  
 
Donovan Manor 
19 Chapel Street 
Newport, RI 02840 
https://www.newporthousing.org/contact-us/ 
Contact: Tom Sheehan 
(401) 924-0400 
TCS55@icloud.com  
 
East Bay Community Action Program 
8 John H. Chafee Blvd. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.ebcap.org  
Contact: Dianne Farrar 
(401) 848-2160 
dfarrar@ebcap.org  
 
East Greenwich Historical Cemetery Commission  
East Greenwich Cemetery  
East Greenwich, RI 02818 
Contact: (401) 578-2079 
Shawkes@eastersealsri.org 

Easter Seals RI 
213 Robinson Street 
Wakefield, RI 02879 
http://www.easterseals.com/rhodeisland/ 
Contact: (401) 284-1000 
Shawkes@eastersealsri.org 
 
Edward King House Senior Center Facility 
35 King St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.edwardkinghouse.org  
Contact: Carmela Geer 
(401) 846-7426 
info@edwardkinghouse.org  
 
Emmanuel Church 
42 Dearborn St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.emmanuelnewport.org  
Contact: Dr. Anita Schell-Lambert 
(401) 847-0675 rector@emmanuelnewport.org  
 
Forest Farm Health Care Center 
191 Forest Ave. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.forestfarmhealthcare.com  
Contact: Barbara Ellis-Voltiz 
(401) 847-2777x208 
 
Farm Fresh Rhode Island  
1005 Main Street  
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
http://www.farmfreshri.org/ 
Contact: (401) 847-2777 Ext. 208 
  
Fort Adams Trust 
90 Fort Adams Dr. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.fortadams.org  
Contact: Robert McCormack 
(401) 841-0707x5 
rmccormack@fortadams.org  info@fortadams.org  
 
Friends of the Waterfront 
P.O. Box 932 
Newport, RI 02840 
http://www.newportwaterfront.org/  
Contact: Johanna Vietry 
Jvietry@cox.net  
 



Friends of Touro Park  
142 Mill Street  
Newport, RI 02840 
http://friendsoftouropark.snappages.com/home.ht
m 
Contact: Jvietry@cox.net 
 
Gifts to Give, Inc. 
http://www.giftstogive.org/ 
Contact: Jim Stevens & Nancy Collins 
508-717-8715 ext.2201 
Jim@GiftstoGive.org & nancy@giftstogive.org 
 
Girls on the Run RI  
PO Box 72787 
Providence, RI 02907 
www.gotrri.org 
Contact: (401) 433-9423 
jacklyn.ohara@girlsontherun.org 
 
God’s Community Garden 
200 Turner Rd. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.pumcri.org/rhode-island-missions 
Contact: Linda Wood 
(401) 293-0136 
lswwood@cox.net 
 
Grand Islander 
333 Green End Ave. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.genesishccc.com/grandislander 
Contact: Lynn Cavanaugh 
(401) 849-7100 
lynn.cavanaugh@genesishccc.com  
 
Gray Matter Marketing  
200 Highpoint Ave, Unit B5 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
www.graymattermarketing.com  
Contact: Jon White 
401-743-2292 
jwhite@graymattermarketing.com 
 
Harbor Baptist Church (on BI)  
Water Street  
New Shoreham, RI 02807 
http://www.harborchurchblockisland.org/ 
Contact: (401) 466-5940 
HarborChurch1765@gmail.com 

Health Equity Zone (HEZ)  
114 Touro St.  
Newport, RI 02840 
http://newporthealthequity.com/contact/ 
Contact:  (401) 846-5263 
jwalsh@wrcnbc.org; ndejesus@wrcnbc.org; 
amarandola@wrcnbc.org 
 
Heatherwood Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 
398 Bellevue Ave. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.heatherwoodnursing.com  
 (401) 849-6600 
 
Housing Hotline 
10 Collins Street 
Newport, RI 02840 
Contact: 401-845-4896 
 
Institute for the Study and Practice of Nonviolence 
265 Oxford St.  
Providence, RI 02905 
https://nonviolenceinstitute.org/ 
 
International Tennis Hall of Fame 
194 Bellevue Ave. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.tennisfame.com  
Contact:  (401) 849-3990 / (401) 849-6053 
newport@tennisfame.com  
 
IYRS School of Technology & Trades 
449 Thames St. #111 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.iyrs.edu  
Contact: (401) 848-5777 
info@iyrs.edu  
 
James L. Maher Center 
906 Aquidneck Ave 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.mahercenter.org  
Contact: (401) 846-0340 
 
Jamestown Arts Center  
18 Valley St.  
Jamestown, RI 02835 
http://www.jamestownartcenter.org/ 
Contact: (401) 560-0979 
jess@jamestownartcenter.org 



 
Jesus Savior Church 
509 Broadway  
Newport, RI 02840 
 
John Clarke Retirement and Nursing Center 
600 Valley Rd.  
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.johnclarkeretirement.org  
Contact: (401) 846-0743 
 
Learning Unlimited – Salve Regina University 
100 Ochre Point Ave. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.web.salve.edu/departments/edc/lu  
Contact: Michele Banks 
(401) 862-0403 
Michele.banks@salve.edu  
 
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society 
1210 Pontiac Ave. 
Cranston, RI 02920 
www.lls.org/aboutlls/chapters/ri  
Contact: (401) 943-8888 
 
Lucy’s Hearth 
19 Valley Road 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.lucyshearth.org  
Contact: (401) 847-2021 
info@lucyshearth.org  
 
Martin Luther King Jr. Community Center 
20 Dr. Marcus Wheatland Blvd. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.mlkccenter.org  
Contact: Nancy Harten 
(401) 846-4828x103 
nharten@mlkccenter.org  
 
McKinney Cooperative Shelter 
15 Meeting St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
Contact: Ken Robinson 
(401) 846-6385 
mks15@verizon.net  
 
 
 
 

Melville School 
1351 West Main Rd. 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
www.portmsouthschoolsri.net  
Contact: (401) 683-1650 
 
Middletown Senior Center 
650 Green End Ave. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.middletownseniorcenter.org  
Contact: Chris Johnson 
(401) 849-8823 
cjohnson@middletownri.com  
 
Mumford Manor 
39 Farewell St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
Contact: (401) 849-8874 
 
My Brother’s Keeper 
P.O. Box 70273 
North Dartmouth, MA 02747 
www.mybrotherskeeper.org  
Contact: Josh Smith 
(774) 305-4577 
jsmith@mybrotherskeeper.org  
 
Newport Art Museum 
76 Bellevue Ave. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.newportartmuseum.org  
Contact: (401) 848-8200  
 
Newport County Community Mental Health Center 
127 Johnny Cake Hill Rd. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.nccmhc.org  
Contact: (401) 846-1213 
 
Newport County YMCA 
792 Valley Rd. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.newportymca.org  
Contact: (401) 848-8521 
info@newportymca.org  
 
 
 
 
 



Newport Family & Child Opportunity Zone 
437 Broadway 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.newportrischools.org  
Contact: (401) 845-8579 
 
NewportFILM 
174 Bellevue Ave, Suite 314 
Newport, RI 02840 
https://www.newportfilm.com/ 
Contact: Info@NewportFilm.com  
 
Newport Housing Authority 
120B Hillside Avenue 
Newport, RI 02840 
Contact: Tammy Nelson 
(401) 847-0185 Ex. 1007 
TNelson@npthousing.org 
 
Newport Hospital 
11 Friendship St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.newporthospital.org  
Contact: Lisa Coble 
(401) 845-1635 / (401) 846-6400 (Main) 
lcoble@lifespan.org  
 
Norman Bird Sanctuary 
583 Third Beach Rd. 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.normanbirdsanctuary.org  
Contact: Lesley Muir, (401) 846-2577 
lmuir@normanbirdsanctuary.org  
 
Ocean View Foundation (on BI)  
Behind Harbor Church 
New Shoreham, RI 02807 
http://www.oceanviewfoundation.org/ 
Contact: (401) 595- 7055 
Kim Gaffett@Gmail.com  
 
Pell Elementary School 
35 Dexter St 
Newport, RI 02840  
http://www.npsri.net/pell 
(401)842-1925 Ext. 3 
RebekahGomez@NPSRI.Net; 
Taylorfrazier@npsri.net; Jamoyaridgell@npsri.net  
 
 

Potter League for Animals 
87 Oliphant Lane 
Middletown, RI 02842 
www.potterleague.org  
Contact: Gail Lawson 
(401) 846-8276 
GailL@potterleague.org  
 
Preservation Society of Newport County 
424 Bellevue Avenue 
Newport, RI 02840 
http://www.newportmansions.org/  
Contact: Donna Dunn 
(401) 847-1000 Ext. 126 
DDunn@newportmansions.org 
 
Rebuilding Together Greater Newport 
P.O. Box 748 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.rebuildingnewport.org  
Contact: Susan McCoy 
(401) 847-0179 
macnewport@aol.com  
 
Redwood Library and Athenaeum 
50 Bellevue Ave. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.redwoodlibrary.org  
Contact: (401) 847-0292 
 
Rhode Island Blood Center  
405 Promenade St.  
Providence, RI 02908 
Contact: (401) 248-5722 
Hrobenhymer@ribc.org 
 
Rhode Island East Bay Habitat for Humanity 
P.O. Box 835 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.habitateastbayri.org  
Contact: (888) 270-5274 
 
Rhode Island Food Bank 
200 Niantic Avenue 
Providence, RI 02907 
http://www.rifoodbank.org/  
Contact: Jeanne Hebert 
401-942-6325 
jhebert@rifoodbank.org 
 



RhodySquash (out of Thompson Middle School) 
270 Bellevue Ave 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.rhodysquash.org 
Contact: (505) 629-5454 
RHODYSQUASH@GMAIL.COM 
 
Rhode Races and Events 
http://runri.us/ 
Contact: Karen Zyons 
401-427-7764  
karen@rhoderaces.us  
 
Rose Island Lighthouse Foundation 
P.O. Box 1419 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.roseislandlighthouse.org  
Contact: Chris Papp, Cathy Horridge 
(401) 847-4242 
cjpapp@hotmail.com or cathy@roseisland.org  
 
Sail Newport 
60 Fort Adams Dr. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.sailnewport.org  
Contact: (401) 846-1983 
info@sailnewport.org  
 
St. Clare Home 
309 Spring St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.stclarenewport.org  
Contact: (401) 849-3204 
 
St. Elizabeth Manor 
1 Dawn Hill Rd.  
Bristol, RI 02809 
www.stelizabethcommunity.org  
Contact: (401) 253-2300 Ext. 156 
kfenton@stelizabethcommunity.org 
 
St. Joseph’s Church 
5 Mann Ave. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.stjosephsnewport.org  
Contact: (401) 847-0065 
 
St. Mary’s Church/ Soup Kitchen 
Newport, RI 02840  
Contact: evkrisvon@aol.com 

St. Mary’s Home for Children 
420 Fruit Hill Ave 
North Providence, RI 02911 
Contact: (401) 353-3900 Ext. 380 
knatareno@smhfc.org   
 
St. Paul’s United Methodist Church 
12 Marlborough St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.stpaulsumcnewportri.com  
Contact: (401) 846-0966 
 
St. Peter’s Lutheran Church 
525 Broadway 
Newport, RI 02840 
Contact:  
pastorstpertersri@gmail.com 
 
St. Vincent’s Home 
2425 Highland Ave. 
Fall River, MA 02720 
www.stvincentshome.org  
Contact: (508) 679-8511 
info@stvincentshome.org  
 
Salvation Army 
51 Memorial Blvd. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.salvationarmy.org  
Contact: (401) 846-3234 
 
Save the Bay 
175 Memorial Blvd. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.savebay.org  
Contact: July Lewis 
(401) 324-6020 / (401) 272-3540x103 
jlewis@savebay.org  
 
South County Habitat for Humanity 
PO Box 68  
Shannock, RI 02875 
http://www.habitatprov.org/site/index.php 
Contact: (401) 213-6711 
Courtney@SouthCountyHabitat.org 
 
 
 
 



The Changing Table (located at United Baptist 
Church) 
30 Spring St.   
Newport, RI 02840 
Contact: (401) 847-3210 
thechangingtable@gmail.com 
 
The Nature Conservatory on Block Island 
352 High St 
Block Island, RI 02807 
http://www.nature.org/ 
(401) 466-2129 Ext. 104 
Cherring@TNC.org 
 
The United Baptist Church 
30 Spring St 
Newport, RI 02840  
Contact: (401) 847-3210 
jennbm2684@hotmail.com 
 
Trinity Episcopal Church 
141 Spring St. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.trinitynewport.org  
Contact: (401) 846-0660 
adminassistance@trinitynewport.org  
info@trinitynewport.org  
dianemassage99@gmail.com  
 
Village House Nursing & Rehabilitation 
70 Harrison Ave. 
Newport, RI 02840 
www.hcltdri.com  
Contact: (401) 849-5222 
activities.vh@hcltdri.com  
 
Women’s Resource Center 
114 Touro St.  
Newport, RI 02840 
www.wrcnbc.org 
Contact: (401) 846-5263 
info@wrcnbc.org 
 


